
#  Loyola Marymount (7-13) -vs- #  Abilene Christian (8-10)
03/13/2026 at Abilene, TX (Bullock Brothers Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Johnson, Jonah (2-2)
Loss: Lanman, Brett (0-3)
Save: Geis, Jake (1)
HBP: None
PB: Lyall, Jake (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Javier Cantu First: Kyle Parker Third Base: DeMond Thomas 
Start: 6:07 PM   Time: 2:46   Attendance: 432   Weather: Temp: 80F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Loyola Marymount 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3 7 1
Abilene Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

Loyola Marymount 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Wall, Jaxson ss 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Wadas, Zach 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Ghiorso, DJ 3b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Gamboa, Alex lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Danos, Luca 2b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Dunn, JD PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mhoon, Andrew 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Klosek, Richie rf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Malone, Noah rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Gurney, Winfield dh 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Lyall, Jake c 3 0 0 0 1 2 2
Friend, Travis cf 3 0 0 0 0 3 3
Johnson, Jonah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Geis, Jake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 3 7 2 1 14 5

2B: Malone, Noah (1); Ghiorso, DJ (1); Wall, Jaxson (1)
HR: Gurney, Winfield (1)
SH: Gamboa, Alex (1)
SB: Gurney, Winfield (1); Wall, Jaxson (1)
E: Johnson, Jonah (1)

Abilene Christian 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Payne, Zandt ss 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
Watkins, Grant 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 3
Cardenas, Diego dh 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
Jones, Ryan rf 3 0 0 0 1 1 0
Gray, Brady c 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Thompson, JT cf 4 0 2 0 0 1 0
Hardcastle, Sam 3b 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Brzozowski, Gavin lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 3
Arias, Nick 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Whiteaker, Evan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 0 4 0 3 14 8

2B: Cardenas, Diego (1); Thompson, JT (1)

Loyola Marymount IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnson, Jonah (W, 2-2) 7.0 2 0 0 1 11 0 0 0 0 24 25 8 2 107
Geis, Jake (S, 1) 2.0 2 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 8 10 3 0 49
Totals 4 0 0 3 14 0 0 0 0 32 35 11 2 156

Abilene Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lanman, Brett (L, 0-3) 7.0 4 2 2 1 11 0 0 0 0 25 26 5 5 94
Whiteaker, Evan 2.0 3 1 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 8 9 1 1 36
Totals 7 3 3 1 14 0 1 0 0 33 35 6 6 130



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Loyola Marymount - Top of 1st LMU ACH
Wall,Jaxson struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 0
Wadas,Zach grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0
Ghiorso,DJ flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0

Abilene Christian - Bottom of 1st LMU ACH
Payne,Zandt lined out to 1b (2-2 FFFBBF). 0 0
Watkins,Grant struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0
Cardenas,Diego struck out looking (3-2 BBBKSK). 0 0

Loyola Marymount - Top of 2nd LMU ACH
Gamboa,Alex struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 0 0
Danos,Luca flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Klosek,Richie flied out to deep left field putout by lf (1-2 KFB). 0 0

Abilene Christian - Bottom of 2nd LMU ACH
Jones,Ryan flied out to left center putout by lf (1-2 KFB). 0 0
Gray,Brady struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0
Thompson,JT grounded out to the infield, p to 1b, bunt (1-1 BK). 0 0

Loyola Marymount - Top of 3rd LMU ACH
Gurney,Winfield struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 0 0
Lyall,Jake struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 0 0
Friend,Travis struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 0 0

Abilene Christian - Bottom of 3rd LMU ACH
Hardcastle,Sam lined out to right center putout by rf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Brzozowski,Gavin singled up the middle (0-0). 0 0
Arias,Nick struck out looking (2-2 BBFFK). 0 0
Payne,Zandt walked (3-0 BBBB); Brzozowski,Gavin advanced to second base. 0 0
Watkins,Grant grounded out to the infield, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 0

Loyola Marymount - Top of 4th LMU ACH
Wall,Jaxson grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (2-2 FSBFBF). 0 0
Wadas,Zach struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBFFS). 0 0
Ghiorso,DJ grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 0 0

Abilene Christian - Bottom of 4th LMU ACH
Cardenas,Diego struck out looking (3-2 BSKBBK). 0 0
Jones,Ryan struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 KKBFBS). 0 0
Gray,Brady flied out to lf (3-2 KFFFBBFBFF). 0 0

Loyola Marymount - Top of 5th LMU ACH
Gamboa,Alex grounded out to second base, ss to 1b (0-0). 0 0
Danos,Luca singled up the middle (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
Klosek,Richie singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Danos,Luca advanced to second base. 0 0
Gurney,Winfield fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-1 F). 0 0
Lyall,Jake walked (3-2 BFBFBB); Danos,Luca advanced to third base; Klosek,Richie advanced to second
base. 0 0



Friend,Travis struck out swinging (2-2 BSFFBFS). 0 0
Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Abilene Christian - Bottom of 5th LMU ACH
Thompson,JT struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 0 0
Hardcastle,Sam flied out to cf (0-1 K). 0 0
Brzozowski,Gavin reached on a fielding error fielding by p by Johnson,Jonah (E1) (0-2 FKF). 0 0
Arias,Nick lined out to rf (1-2 KKFFB). 0 0

Loyola Marymount - Top of 6th LMU ACH
Wall,Jaxson doubled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Wadas,Zach struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 0 0
Wall,Jaxson stole third base. 0 0
Offensive timeout (LMU) 0 0
Ghiorso,DJ grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b, RBI (2-2 BKKB); Wall,Jaxson scored. 1 0
Gamboa,Alex struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 1 0

Abilene Christian - Bottom of 6th LMU ACH
Payne,Zandt struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0
Watkins,Grant lined out to left center putout by cf (0-2 KF). 1 0
Cardenas,Diego struck out looking (2-2 BKBSK). 1 0

Loyola Marymount - Top of 7th LMU ACH
Danos,Luca struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 1 0
Klosek,Richie struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0
Gurney,Winfield homered to deep center field, RBI (0-0). 2 0
Lyall,Jake flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-1 F). 2 0

Abilene Christian - Bottom of 7th LMU ACH
LMU defensive substitution: Malone,Noah replaces Klosek,Richie at rf 2 0
Jones,Ryan popped up to the infield putout by c (0-0). 2 0
Gray,Brady struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c (1-2 FFFBS). 2 0
Thompson,JT doubled to right center (0-1 K). 2 0
Hardcastle,Sam struck out looking (1-2 KSFFBFK). 2 0

Loyola Marymount - Top of 8th LMU ACH
ACHR pitching change: Whiteaker,Evan replaces Lanman,Brett. 2 0
Friend,Travis struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 2 0
Wall,Jaxson popped up to shallow center field putout by 2b (1-0 B). 2 0
Wadas,Zach struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 0

Abilene Christian - Bottom of 8th LMU ACH
LMU pitching change: Geis,Jake replaces Johnson,Jonah. 2 0
Brzozowski,Gavin struck out swinging (3-2 FBBFBS). 2 0
Arias,Nick flied out to shallow center field putout by 2b (0-0). 2 0
Payne,Zandt walked (3-2 KBBKBB). 2 0
Payne,Zandt advanced to second base on a passed ball. 2 0
Offensive timeout (ACHR) 2 0
Watkins,Grant struck out looking (2-2 KKBFBK). 2 0

Loyola Marymount - Top of 9th LMU ACH
Ghiorso,DJ doubled to right center (2-1 BBK). 2 0
Gamboa,Alex sacrifice bunt, p to 1b (1-0 B); Ghiorso,DJ advanced to third base. 2 0



LMU substitution: Dunn,JD pinch hitting for Danos,Luca. 2 0
Offensive timeout (LMU) 2 0
Dunn,JD grounded out, ss to 1b (3-2 KKBBBF). 2 0
Ghiorso,DJ scored on a balk. 3 0
Malone,Noah doubled down the left field line (3-2 KBKBBF). 3 0
Gurney,Winfield singled through the left side of the infield (1-0 B); Malone,Noah advanced to third base. 3 0
Gurney,Winfield stole second base. 3 0
Lyall,Jake struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 3 0

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Abilene Christian - Bottom of 9th LMU ACH
LMU substitution: Mhoon,Andrew replaces Dunn,JD at 2b, batting 5th. 3 0
Cardenas,Diego ground-rule doubled to right field (2-1 KBB). 3 0
Jones,Ryan walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 3 0
Mound visit (LMU) 3 0
Offensive timeout (ACHR) 3 0
Gray,Brady flied out to lf (3-2 BKKBFFFB). 3 0
Thompson,JT singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 BKBF); Cardenas,Diego advanced to third base;
Jones,Ryan advanced to second base. 3 0
Hardcastle,Sam struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 3 0
Brzozowski,Gavin flied out to lf (0-1 K). 3 0


